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Mathematics 

Class: 3 

Topic: Knowing numbers                                                                                 Date:  

 

Do you like games? 

Let’s play a Math game. 

 

What is this? 

 

 

 

Yes. This is a dice.  

 

 

 

 

It has 6 faces. 

(ಇದಕ್ಕೆ ಆರು ಮುಖಗಳು ಇವಕ) 

 

 

 

 

 

Let’s throw the dice? 

(ಪಗಡಕಯನ್ುು ಎಸಕಯೋಣ) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Look at the number. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

It is 2.  

Write its Number name. It is Two. 

 

Are you ready? 

START rolling the dice. 

(ಈಗ ಪಗಡಕಯನ್ುು ಎಸಕಯಲು ಆರಂಭಿಸಕ ೋಣ). 
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1. Roll one dice (ಒಂದು ಪಗಡಕಯನ್ುು ಎಸಕಯಿರಿ) 

 

Fill in the boxes: 

ROLL Draw and colour Numbers  

Number name Tens Ones 

   

   0 
 

2 

 

 

Two  

 

  

0 
 

 

 

1 

 

One  
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2. Roll two dice:  

 

 

 

ROLL Numbers  

value 

 

Number name 

 

Draw and colour Tens Ones 

  

1 

 

2 

 

10 + 2 

 

 

Twelve  
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3. Roll three dice:   

 

 

 

 

ROLL Numbers  

value 

 

Number name 
hundreds Tens Ones 

 

 

5 hundreds 
 

1tens 

 

4 ones 
 

500+10+4 

 

514  

Five hundred and fourteen  
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4. Roll and play with family (mother, father, sister, brother, grandmother): (ಮನಕಯವರ 

ಜಕ ತಕ ಪಗಡಕ ಆಡಿರಿ)  

You need two players. (ಎರಡು ಆಟಗಾರರು ಬಕೋಕು) 

You roll the dice first. Write the number. Then, mother/brother/sister rolls the dice. 

Writes the number. (ನೋನ್ು ಮೊದಲು ಆಡು. ನ್ಂತರ ಸಂಖ್ಕೆಯನ್ುು ಬರಿ. ನ್ಂತರ ನಮಮ ಮನಕಯವರು ಆಡಿ 

ಸಂಖ್ಕೆಯನ್ುು ಬರಕಯಲಿ). 

 

 

 

 

Who got more? (ಯಾರು ಹಕಚ್ುು ಪಡಕದುಕ್ಕ ಂಡರು?) 

Who got less?( ಯಾರು ಕಡಿಮೆ ಪಡಕದುಕ್ಕ ಂಡರು?) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

You Number  Brother/sister number 

a.   

 

 

 

More  

 

 

 

 

Less  
b.  

 

 

 

 

    

c.  

 

 

 

 

    

d.  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

   

5 3 

3 5 
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352 

5. Roll and match:  

What is your phone number? 

Write the phone number in the boxes. 

 

Father’s phone number: 

 

 

Mother’s phone number: 

 

 

6. Roll the dice. Write the number. What comes before and after the number?  

 

 

8 

 

0 

 

4 

 

0 

 

4 

 

6 

 

1 

 

0 

 

4 

 

8 

eight zero four zero four six one zero four eight 

 

 

         

          

 

 

         

          

    
Roll 

 

Number 

What comes before? 

( ಮೊದಲು) 
What comes after? 

( ನ್ಂತರ) 

 

 

353 

 

 

____, 353 

 

353, ____ 

    

 

 

 

   

    

354 
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Look at this number. 133 

 
Roll the dice.  

 

 

 

It is 2. 

 

 

Colour the box that is 2 more than the original number. 

 

 

133 
2 more 

 

143 

 

144 

 

135 

 

137 

 

194 

 

7. Roll the dice. How many more? Colour the right box: 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
Number  

 
Roll the 

dice 

 

more 

 
 

449 
3 more 

 

450 

 

455 

 

452 

 

453 

 

454 

 

451 

 
149 

  

150 

 

155 

 

152 

 

151 

 

154 

 

 

153 

 
897 

  

903 

 

901 

 

898 

 

899 

 

902 

 

900 

 
711 

  

712 

 

713 

 

714 

 

715 

 

716 

 

717 

 
676 

  

678 

 

679 

 

680 

 

677 

 

682 

 

681 
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8. Roll the dice. How many less? Colour the right box: 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

9. Look at the 2020 calendar. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

a. How many days in October? _____________ 

 

b. How many Sundays are there in October?   _________________ 

 

c. How many days are there in a week?  ________________ 

 

d. Which has more days?  

 

i. October or November? 

 

ii. How many more days?  

 
Number  

 
Roll the dice 

 

less 

 
 

453 

 
 
 

  3 less 

 

449 

 

451 

 

448 

 

452 

 

447 

 

450 

 
113 

  

112 

 

111 

 

107 

 

108 

 

109 

 

 

110 

 
99 

  

97 

 

93 

 

96 

 

98 

 

94 

 

95 

 
811 

  

805 

 

808 

 

807 

 

806 

 

809 

 

810 

 
776 

  

771 

 

772 

 

773 

 

774 

 

775 

 

770 


