Mathematics

Class: 3

Topic: Knowing numbers Date:

Do you like games? Let's play a Math game.

What is this?

Yes. This is a dice.



It has 6 faces. (ಇದಕ್ಕೆ ಆರು ಮುಖಗಳು ಇವೆ)



Let's throw the dice? (ಪಗಡೆಯನ್ನು ಎಸೆಯೋಣ)



Look at the number.



It is **2**. Write its Number name. It is **Two**.

Are you ready? START rolling the dice. (ಈಗ ಪಗಡೆಯನ್ನು ಎಸೆಯಲು ಆರಂಭಿಸೋಣ). 1. Roll <u>one</u> dice (ಒಂದು ಪಗಡೆಯನ್ನು ಎಸೆಯಿರಿ)

Fill in the boxes:

	III in the boxes: ROLL Draw and colour Numbers										
ROLL	Draw and colour										
		Tens	Ones	Number name							
•	## ## ## ## ## ## ## ## ## ## ## ## ##	0	2	Two							
•		0	1	One							

2. Roll <u>two</u>dice:

ROLL	Num	bers			
	Tens	Ones	value	Number name	Draw and colour
•	1	2	10 + 2	Twelve	

3. Roll <u>three</u> dice:

ROLL	Nu	ımbers			Number name		
	hundreds	Tens	Ones	value	Number name		
	5 hundreds	1tens	4 ones	500+10+4	514 Five hundred and fourteen		
_							

4. Roll and play with family (mother, father, sister, brother, grandmother): (ಮನೆಯವರ ಜೊತೆ ಪಗಡೆ ಆಡಿರಿ) 💸 🚮

You need <u>two</u> players. (ಎರಡು ಆಟಗಾರರು ಬೇಕು)

You roll the dice first. Write the number. Then, mother/brother/sister rolls the dice. Writes the number. (ನೀನು ಮೊದಲು ಆಡು. ನಂತರ ಸಂಖ್ಯೆಯನ್ನು ಬರಿ. ನಂತರ ನಿಮ್ಮ ಮನೆಯವರು ಆಡಿ ಸಂಖ್ಯೆಯನ್ನು ಬರೆಯಲಿ).



5



3

Who got more? (ಯಾರು ಹೆಚ್ಚು ಪಡೆದುಕೊಂಡರು?)

Who got less?(ಯಾರು ಕಡಿಮೆ ಪಡೆದುಕೊಂಡರು?)

You	Number	Brother/sister	number
a.	5	••	3
	More		Less
b.			
C.			
d.			

5. Roll and match:

What is your phone number?

Write the phone number in the boxes.

8	0	4	0	4	6	1	0	4	8	
eight	zero	four	zero	four	six	one	zero	four	eight	
Father's phone number:										

Mother's	phone	number	
INICUIC 3		HUHHDCI	

6. Roll the dice. Write the number. What comes **before** and **after** the number?

Roll	Number	What comes <u>before</u> ? (ಮೊದಲು)	What comes <u>after</u> ? (ನಂತರ)
	353	<u>352</u> , 353	353 , <u>354</u>

Look at this number. 133

Roll the dice.



It is 2.

Colour the box that is 2 more than the original number.

133 2 more	143	144	135	137	194
------------	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----

7. Roll the dice. How many more? Colour the right box:

Number	Roll the dice		more					
449	3 more	450	455	452	453	454	451	
149		150	155	152	151	154	153	
897		903	901	898	899	902	900	
711		712	713	714	715	716	717	
676		678	679	680	677	682	681	

8. Roll the dice. How many less? Colour the right box:

Number	Roll the dice			le	ess		
453	3 less	449	451	448	452	447	450
113		112	111	107	108	109	110
99		97	93	96	98	94	95
811		805	808	807	806	809	810
776		771	772	773	774	775	770

9. Look at the 2020 calendar.

OCTOBER

NOVEMBER

Sat

28

Sun	Mon	Tue	Wed	Thu	Fri	Sat	Sun	Mon	Tue	Wed	Thu	Fri
				1	2	3	1	2	3	4	5	6
4	5	6	7	8	9	10	8	9	10	11	12	13
11	12	13	14	15	16	17	15	16	17	18	19	20
18	19	20	21	22	23	24	22	23	24	25	26	27
25	26	27	28	29	30	31	29	30				

- a. How many days in October? _____
- b. How many Sundays are there in October?
- c. How many days are there in a week? _____
- d. Which has more days?
 - i. October or November?
 - ii. How many more days?